Operation
Receptacles are mated to plugs that feature a quick make and break design.  To engage, align plug to receptacle and turn
coupling sleeve clockwise. Plug will be injected automatically & close circuit. Continue turning coupling sleeve to solid to provide
environmental seal.  To disengage, rotate coupling sleeve c.c.w. (counterclockwise). Plug will eject automatically. Continue
turning coupling sleeve to extract the plug. Caution: Do not interfere with cable housing.  To prevent shock hazard the receptacle
cover must be threaded onto receptacle when receptacle is not in use.
Materials (See Tables 4, 5 and 6 for Material Composition data)
AF Series, Wrought Aluminum 6061-T6, copper-free, with Hardcoating per Mil-A-8625 Type III, black finish.

AH
TABLE 2: JUNCTION BOX RECEPTACLE
PART NUMBER CODE LOGIC
10 (6.0) 10.0 30
1. Insert Codes VT-20-676 and VT-20-688 are also rated at 480 Vac Non-circuit Breaking.
Fe
REM
C Mn
- -
Si P
0 -
S Cr
16.0 2.0
Mo Ni
10.0 -
N Other
--
0.08 -0.1014.03.018.00.030.0450.752.0REM
MIN
MAX
TABLE 5: ELEMENTAL COMPOSITION OF STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 316
 PERCENTAGE BY WEIGHT
TABLE 6: ELEMENTAL COMPOSITION OF TENZALOY 713
 PERCENTAGE BY WEIGHT
MAX
MIN
REM 1.00 1.10 0.50 0.60 0.25 0.20 8.0 0.250.35
-
Sn
-7.0
ZnTi
0.10-
SiMn
-0.20
MgFe
-0.40
CuCr
REM
Al Other
-
0.25
PDS-AF-SF-JBR
4 OF 4
JOHN NORDECK
JULY 29, 2004
DARRIN LOMBARD
BAF AND SF JUNCTION
BOX RECEPTACLES
ELEMENTAL COMPOSITIONS
TABLE 4: ELEMENTAL COMPOSITION OF ALUMINUM 6061-T6
 PERCENTAGE BY WEIGHT
MAX
MIN
REM 0.40 0.70 1.20 0.15 0.80 0.15 0.25 0.05 0.150.35
0.04 -
Other
Total
Other
Each
--
ZnTi
-0.40
SiMn
-0.80
MgFe
-0.15
CuCr
REM
Al
SHELL SIZE
24 & 28
SHELL SIZE
16 & 20